Legal Notice issued by an Advocate on 

behalf of the Company 
₹2000/- (Rupees two thousand only) for each notice issued + GST. 

19 

Technical Valuation of 
financed/mortgaged property of sub-
standard loan accounts conducted at 

the behest of the regulator/supervisor 

₹2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) + GST for every 

instance of technical valuation conducted. 

20 Repayment Track Record Statement 
₹ 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) + GST from 2nd instance onward every 
Financial Year, strictly against “advance collection” of fees/charges.

[...]

Thereafter, chargeable @ ₹ 500/- (Rupees 
five hundred only) + GST for every succeeding instance in one particular 

Financial Year, strictly against “advance collection” of fees/charges. 

22 
Technical verification (for BT / 
Purchase case before LOGIN of file) 

₹ 2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) + GST, strictly against 
“advance collection” of fees/charges. 

23 
List of Mortgage Documents (2nd time 
onwards) 

Free for the first instance. A fee of ₹ 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) + 
GST to be levied from 2nd instance onwards, strictly against “advance

[...]

attract prepayment charges @ 2 (two)% of Principal Outstanding plus 
applicable GST. 
 (For details please refer to the respective Policy Paper in website) 

27 Foreclosure Application/Letter Charges ₹ 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) plus GST 

28 Document Retrieval Charges ₹ 1500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) plus GST 

29 Taxes & Levies 
All the charges indicated above or elsewhere in the Loan Agreement shall be 
exclusive of all taxes and statutory levies as may be applicable from time to time on 

same including without limitation to goods and services tax.